

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006478 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1650  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US2  
 BNRR BRIDGE 2/516 O`XING  
 DECK REHAB  
 02Z013  
 PROJECT : BH-0002 (239)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			HALME CONSTRUCTION INC.			CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.	
	3303 N SULLIVAN RD			1018 MORGAN ST			13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD	
	99216-1676			99122				
	SPOKANE WA 992100425			DAVENPORT WA 991221167			MUKILTEO WA 982755846	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		53.85 %		14.00 %				15.38 %
			13,000.00		20,000.00		14,820.00		15,000.00	2,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.		-50.00 %		20.00 %				0.00 %
	205.0000		5.0000		2.5000		6.0000		5.0000	
			1,025.00		512.50		1,230.00		1,025.00	0.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.		171.43 %		151.43 %				128.57 %
	755.0000		3.5000		9.5000		8.8000		8.0000	3,397.50
			2,642.50		7,172.50		6,644.00		6,040.00	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.		38.89 %		-63.33 %				55.56 %
	84.0000		4.5000		6.2500		1.6500		7.0000	
			378.00		525.00		138.60		588.00	210.00
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.		-50.00 %		60.00 %				275.00 %
	20.0000		20.0000		10.0000		32.0000		75.0000	
			400.00		200.00		640.00		1,500.00	1,100.00
STRUCTURE										
6	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	C.F.		-37.14 %		-42.86 %				-71.43 %
	850.0000		35.0000		22.0000		20.0000		10.0000	
			29,750.00		18,700.00		17,000.00		8,500.00	-21,250.00
7	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	S.Y.		-60.00 %		-43.33 %				100.00 %
	755.0000		30.0000		12.0000		17.0000		60.0000	
			22,650.00		9,060.00		12,835.00		45,300.00	22,650.00
8	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE	S.Y.		11.11 %		22.22 %				77.78 %
	755.0000		45.0000		50.0000		55.0000		80.0000	
			33,975.00		37,750.00		41,525.00		60,400.00	26,425.00
9	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION	C.F.		-11.43 %		28.57 %				-57.14 %
	850.0000		35.0000		31.0000		45.0000		15.0000	
			29,750.00		26,350.00		38,250.00		12,750.00	-17,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006478 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1650  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US2  
 BNRR BRIDGE 2/516 O`XING  
 DECK REHAB  
 02Z013  
 PROJECT : BH-0002 (239)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			HALME CONSTRUCTION INC.			CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.	
	3303 N SULLIVAN RD			1018 MORGAN ST			13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD	
	99216-1676			99122				
	SPOKANE WA 992100425			DAVENPORT WA 991221167			MUKILTEO WA 982755846	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
10	PLUGGING BR. DRAINS & REPAIRING CURB & RAILBASE SPALLS	L.S.	2,000.00	75.00 %	3,500.00	1,500.00	690.00	-1,310.00	3,500.00	1,500.00
SURFACING										
11	SHOULDER BALLAST	C.Y.	50.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 1,000.00	50.0000 1,000.00	50.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	60.0000 1,200.00	20.00 % 200.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	7.6000 6,080.00	18.42 % 1,120.00	9.0000 7,200.00	8.8000 7,040.00	15.79 % 960.00	5.0000 4,000.00	-34.21 % -2,080.00	
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28	TON	100.0000 8,500.00	-2.00 % -170.00	98.0000 8,330.00	85.0000 7,225.00	-15.00 % -1,275.00	80.0000 6,800.00	-20.00 % -1,700.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
15	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	5.0000 1,025.00	60.00 % 615.00	8.0000 1,640.00	15.2500 3,126.25	205.00 % 2,101.25	15.0000 3,075.00	200.00 % 2,050.00	
16	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1.0000 1,350.00	-24.00 % -324.00	0.7600 1,026.00	0.6000 810.00	-40.00 % -540.00	0.5000 675.00	-50.00 % -675.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006478 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1650  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US2  
 BNRR BRIDGE 2/516 O`XING  
 DECK REHAB  
 02Z013  
 PROJECT : BH-0002(239)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. 1018 MORGAN ST 99122 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
17	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	84.0000	L.F.	3.0000	8.5300	184.33 %	2.7500	-8.33 %	10.0000	233.33 %	
			252.00	716.52	464.52	231.00	-21.00	840.00	588.00	
18	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			282.92 %		321.54 %		-23.08 %	
			325.00	1,244.50	919.50	1,370.00	1,045.00	250.00	-75.00	
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-36.25 %		24.83 %		-20.32 %	
			18,825.00	12,000.00	-6,825.00	23,500.00	4,675.00	15,000.00	-3,825.00	
20	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS									
	450.0000	L.F.	4.5000	5.0000	11.11 %	5.5000	22.22 %	5.0000	11.11 %	
			2,025.00	2,250.00	225.00	2,475.00	450.00	2,250.00	225.00	
21	REMOVING AND REINSTALLING EXISTING THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	475.0000	L.F.	10.0000	16.5000	65.00 %	18.1500	81.50 %	16.5000	65.00 %	
			4,750.00	7,837.50	3,087.50	8,621.25	3,871.25	7,837.50	3,087.50	
OTHER ITEMS										
22	ADJUST INLET									
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	275.0000	-21.43 %	250.0000	-28.57 %	
			700.00	500.00	-200.00	550.00	-150.00	500.00	-200.00	
23	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
26	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006478 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1650  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US2  
 BNRR BRIDGE 2/516 O`XING  
 DECK REHAB  
 02Z013  
 PROJECT : BH-0002 (239)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. 1018 MORGAN ST 99122 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	SECC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00	600.00	20.00 %	500.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$187,906.50	-6.86 %	\$175,018.52	-6.86 %	\$197,325.10	5.01 %	\$204,534.50	8.85 %
BASE TOTAL			\$187,906.50	-6.86 %	\$175,018.52	-6.86 %	\$197,325.10	5.01 %	\$204,534.50	8.85 %